Since the Equity Shares have been listed on a recognized stock exchange for more than 26 weeks the
price computation and lock-in extensions, required pursuant to Regulations 164(3) and 167(5) of the
SEBI ICDR Regulations and the disclosures and undertakings required pursuant to Regulation 163(1)(g)
and (h) of the SEBI ICDR Regulations are not applicable.

G. Proposed time within which preferential issue shall be completed

In terms of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the proposed preferential issue shall be completed within a
period of 15 days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution contained in this Notice. Provided
that where the allotment on preferential basis is subject to receipt of any approval from any regulatory
authority or the Government of India, the allotment shall be completed within a period of 15 days from
the date of receipt of the last of such approvals.

H. The shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue

Sl.
No.

Category
Pre-preferential issue# Post-preferential issue*

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of share
holding

No. of Equity
Shares held

% of share
holding

A Promoter and Promoter
Group holding

1 Indian

Individual 8,650,698 33.95 9,850,698 32.30

Bodies corporate - -

Others 160,000 0.63 160,000 0.52

Sub-total 8,810,698 34.58 10,010,698 32.82

2 Foreign promoters - - - -

Sub-total (A) 8,810,698 34.53 10,010,698 32.79

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 4,468,447 17.54 7,387,031 24.22

Indian - - - -

Foreign - - - -

2 Non-institutional Investors

Private corporate bodies 421,646 1.65 421,646 1.38

Directors and relatives 67 Negligible 67 Negligible

Indian public 4,041,218 15.86 4,041,218 13.25

Others
(including Non-resident
Indians (NRIs))

7,739,842 30.37 8,638,658 28.32

Sub-total (B) 16,671,220 65.42 2,04,88,620 67.18

Total (A+B) 25,481,918 100 3,04,99,318 100

 # As of December 31, 2020

*The above post-issue shareholding pattern assumes that the Preferential Issue of warrants issued
pursuant to this resolution are converted into equity shares, failing which, the percentage will change
accordingly.

 WF Asian Reconnaissance Fund Limited and HWIC Asia Fund Class A Share have been included in the
category of Institutional Investors whereas FIH Mauritius Investments Limited has been included in
Private Body Corporate pursuant to existing bifurcation as per Shareholding Pattern as on December
31, 2020 whereas RIMCO India Limited has been included in Private body Corporate.